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Leading People into a Living Relationship with Jesus Christ



July 13,2025 Fifth Sunday after Pentecost

CTR General Info: 2550 E. 71st Street, Tulsa, OK 74136 Phone: 918-492-6451
E-mail address: ChristRedeemer@ctrtulsa.org - Website: www.ctrtulsa.org

CTR STAFF EMAIL Last Sunday:
Pastor: Scott Burmeister scotl.burmeFster@ctrtulsa.org Attendance: T:00/8:15/10:45/12:15/ Total
DCE Youth: Suzanne Watt suzanne.watt@ctrtulsa.org 80/89/34/203

DCE: Family/Children: Nikki Boyd nboyd@ctrtulsa.org
Business Admin: Deva Beebe dbeebe@ectrtulsa.org
Property: Floyd Lemons floyd.lemons@ctrtulsa.org
Music Director: Jacob Drengler jacob.drengler@ctrtulsa.org
Ministry Assistant: Carri Cline ccline@ctriulsa.org

Asst Music Director: Craig Amendt  craig.amendt@ctrtulsa.org

Offering: $30,855.79
Online Livestream Reach: 160
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Kids (Pre3-5th Grade) & Youth (6th-12th Grade): Starting at 9:20 AM meet for Opening Music in Fellowship West
then break into classes at 9:40 AM.

Kids: Pre/K, 1st & 2nd, Club 345: Meet at 9:40 in the Education Hall Classrooms.

Junior High/Confirmation: (6th-8th): Led by Shaun James & Jonathan Caspersen
at 9:40 in the Education Hall Jr. High Room.

High School: (9th-12th): Led by Suzanne Watt at 9:40 in the Education Hall
Youth Room.
Young Adults: Led by DCE Nikki Boyd at 9:40 in the Fishbowl.
Adults: Pastor's Class at 9:30 in Fellowship East.
Life by His Word class studying Psalms is led by Steve Short in SE Classroom next
to the Fishbowl.




Men’s Breakfast

August 2 8:30 a.m.

Allmen over 18 invited. No children.
RSVP to Floyd Lemons or ShaunJames
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Backpack
Now collecting donations

for School Kits!
Pencils Please bring your items to
Pa— the Donation Station in
Covoamand  the West Hallway and
place them in the LWR
School Kits area.
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CONGREGATION OPEN MEETING / TOWN HALL -
WEDNESDAY, JULY 16 - 6:30 pm

The Christ the Redeemer Board of Directors would like to invite everyone to a
special “town hall” meeting on Wednesday, July 16 at 6:30 PM. In Fellowship
Hall East.

We are sad that Nikki Boyd and Jacob Drengler are leaving CTR’s Ministry Staff,
but we rejoice that they will continue to serve our Lord & Savior in new positions
within His Church.

The Board of Directors, the Elders and Pastor Burmeister have some ideas to
present on how we may want to structure our Staff at CTR in light of these staff
openings and considering what we see as the current needs of our congregation.
However, WE WANT TO HEAR FROM YOU! We want your input, ideas and
suggestions to consider in addition to our own ideas. Our top candidate for the
Director of Music Position is coming for a visit to Christ the Redeemer on July
29-30 and we will provide you updates on that in the July 16 meeting. We will
also discuss other Ministry needs and how we think we can best fill those needs.

No official action will be taken at the July 16 meeting. It is simply a chance to
gather ideas and discuss. If we have a clear consensus on any of these matters, we
will plan to call a special congregation meeting in early August to take official
action, if the congregation so chooses.

Please contact John Meinders or any of the CTR Board Members with any

questions. jhmeinders@cox.net 918-625-5983
= J
<

FOR JACOB DRENGLER O
SUNDAY, AUGUST 10 *
3:00 PM - 5:00 PM
LIGHT REFRESHMENTS % ) R
BASKET WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR CARDS

® AND THAT'S A WRAP-

NEXT WEEK - July 20, 2025:

Elders: Early: Dennis Morris Late: Chris Flasch

Altar Guild: Early: Jan Dreyer/Angela Tipton

Greeters: Early: Mary Ann Meckfessel Late: Donna Boggs

Ushers: Early: Lonnie & Janet Jamison/Lynn & Sandy Moeller

Late: Janice McQueen/Diane Fager/Teresa Nightingale/Rosemary Holt
Lay Readers: Early: David Edwards Late: Donna Boggs



